

## ADULT BOARD OF DIRECTORS RESPONSIBILITY DESCRIPTION 2024-2025 SEASON

All board positions serve a three-year term. Each year there are three board positions available. The three previous board members may be renominated and go through this process again. A contestant nominates you, you both sign the Adult Board of Directors Nomination Form and return to the State Secretary by the Killdeer rodeo. Voting will be at the New Salem Rodeo. The three adults with the majority of votes will begin their three-year term at the July/August meeting (after Nationals).

This is a policy making board who oversees the operations of the NDHSRA. Some but not all responsibilities are:

Attend all board meetings:

End of July or first of August Middle of November Middle of February Saturday afternoon during the State Finals As needed conference calls

Attend each contestant meeting in: Mandan West Fargo New Salem Is State Finals

Assist with association ran events: Reined Cow Horse Qualifying Events Reined Cow Horse State Finals Fundraising Jackpot Events Senior Party Help with flags for each grand entry

At one regular season rodeo, at a minimum, you are expected to oversee that all equipment is set up prior to the rodeo and put back in the van at the conclusion of the rodeo. For example: hang arena banners, place box pads, electric eye system and clock up to the announcer stand, etc. No more sleeping in.

## Nomination form is attached.

## Nominee may keep this page for reference.



## ADULT BOARD OF DIRECTORS NOMINATION FORM 2024-2025 SEASON

**NDHSRA** is accepting nominations for Adult Board of Directors. The following terms expire this year: Ryan Riehl, Kasey Erickson, & Dawn Martin.

Current contestants can nominate an adult to serve on the Board of Directors. Contestant and their nominee must complete and sign this form and return it to the State Secretary by the Killdeer rodeo. Voting will be by ballot, at the contestant meeting in New Salem.

I nominate	
(contestant name)	(name of nominee)
to be placed on the ballot to serve on th	ne NDHSRA Board of Directors.
Contestant Signature	Date

**Contestant Signature** 

I, \_ (nominee), the undersigned, have read the Adult Board of Directors Responsibility Description. I will accept and serve a threeyear term on the NDHSRA Adult Board of Directors upon being elected by a majority vote.

Signature

Date